
Honiton Town Council Grants Approved for 2020/2021 

 

 
Organisation 

 
Amount 

Requested 

 
Purpose of Grant 

 
Amount of Grant 

Approved 

Honiton Parent & Toddler 
Group & Honiton Youth Club 

£3,000.00 New seating for Honiton Parent & Toddler Group and Honiton Youth 
Club, also to be available for CUB users 

£3,000.00 

Honiton Parent & Toddler 
Group 

£380.00 To introduce a sensory den for the young children £380.00 

Citizens Advice East Devon £4,000.00 To support work for the most vulnerable people in the Honiton area, 
especially work with food banks 

£4,000.00 

Open Arms East Devon £1,210.00 To provide sessions with a community artist, resources for artwork, 
displays, photographic printing, minibus hire for nature exploration 
trips,  expert guides at wildlife venues and open day expenses 

£1,210.00 

Honiton 55+ Club £2,500.00 To finish paving the garden area  £2,500.00 

South Western Ambulance 
Charity 

£116.00 To provide Honiton Community First Responder volunteer with a pulse 
oximeter for younger patients 

£116.00 

Honiton Community Spaces 
(CUB) 

£3,250.00 To provide disabled parking & parent and toddler parking places 
adjacent to the entrance of the site on a flat area 

£3,250.00 

Honiton Hot Pennies £500.00 Running costs: advertising, road closure, Town Crier, first aid cover 
fees & prizes etc 

£500.00 

Honiton Health Matters £1,000.00 To develop a helpline booklet for people who do not have access to a 
computer can see what is available 

£1,000.00 

Parental Minds CIC £2,000.00 To cover printing and admin costs in moving forward with the Honiton 
Mental Health Friendly Town Charter. Resources, workshops for 
parents & carers around transition from Primary to Secondary 
education and beyond 

£2,000.00 

Hospiscare Day Hospice 1,000.00 Purchase of technological equipment for the community team who are 
working to support vulnerable people across Honiton.  Funding for the 
Clinical Coordination Centre to enable it to operate for the growing 
number of people seeking support as a result of Covid 

£1,000.00 

Honiton Gymnastics Club £15,000.00 Facility costs, flooring, barriers to enable Covid secure one-way 
system, cleaning and income loss 

£15,000.00 

Honiton 729 Club £800.00 Theatre production pantomime – exclusively for special needs £800.00 



TRIP Community Transport 
Assoc 

£5,000.00 To help cover service provision costs, to support co-ordination and 
service delivery: utilities, IT, staff cover for phone lines, DBS and 
volunteer recruitment 

£5,000.00 

Honiton Millennium Green £1,000.00 Maintaining Vernon Corner (wildlife area) and Public Liability 
Insurance 

£1,000.00 

   
Total sum of grants approved 

 
£40,756.00 

 


